

Dd 5 06.01.2026

**In the High Court At Calcutta
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTIONAL
APPELLATE SIDE**

CO/242/2025

**JYOTSNA ROY
VS
NIRU ROY @ NIROBALA ROY AND ANR.**

Mr. Swarup Das, Advocates
... .. For the Petitioner

1. Petitioner will serve a copy of the revisional application upon the opposite party.
2. List the revisional application on **January 14, 2026.**

[Debangsu Basak, J.]