

Dd 6 **14.01.2026**

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

CO/242/2025
JYOTSNA ROY
VS
NIRU ROY @ NIROBALA ROY AND ANR.

1. None appears for the parties.

[Debangsu Basak, J.]