

13.02.2026  
Item No.41  
Ct. No.4  
RP

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CO 242 of 2025

# Jyotsna Roy

**Vs.**

**Niru Roy @ Nirobala Roy & Anr**

Mr. Swarup Das

..For the Petitioner

Mr. Jogesh Chandra Roy

Mr. Hrishikesh Roy

..For Respondent No.1

As jointly agreed, let this matter be listed in the next week under the heading “Contested Application”.

(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)