

Item No.22
18.02.2026
Court. No. 7
GB

*CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI*

CO 242 of 2025

Jyotsna Roy
VS
Niru Roy @ Nirobala Roy & Anr.

Mr. Swarup Das

...for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Jogesh Chandra Roy,
Mr. Hrishikesh Roy*

...for the Opposite Party No.1.

1. On the prayer of the learned advocate for the petitioner, let the matter be placed before the next circuit Bench.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)