

S/L 32
20.04.2026
Court No.4
(S.R.)

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE

CO 242 of 2025

Jyotsna Roy
v.
Niru Roy @ Nirobala Roy & Anr.

Mr. Jagesh Chandra Roy, Adv.
... For the opposite party no.1.

None appears for the petitioner. The opposite party no.1 is represented.

List this matter before the **next available Circuit Bench.**

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)